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Leceanber 5, 1975

Mr, William J. Bacherman

ATBATC

Yreedom of Information and Privacy Acta Gfficex
9. 5, Seerat Service

1800 & Styeet, BW

tlashington, D.C. 20223

Dear My. Bacherman:

Thank you for your letter of the 3rd and the enclosed copy of a record referred
by the Criminal Division of the Dopartment of Justice. ¥y check for $1.20 is
euclosed. I am mot getting it certificd because thet would require an unpatri-
otic tuste of ges for a trip to the bank (we live in the country) and bccause
the Covernment has been cashing my checks for years without requiring that they
be cercified,

Your latter reminds we that I heve been iutending to remind tha Jecret Service
of ite delinquencies that go back to 1271 shem I f£lled an all-inclusive request
for all records of any fcrm, scurce or origiw relating in any way to the assas~
sivation of President Kennedy and any and all investigations of it.

That you sct prowptly on & belated Justice Departwent referral reminds me .that
you have not &cted in more tham two years ou the FEI's vefervals whick, from the
records it has provided me, date to July of}1977. If by any chaace the FBI F37 )
not make those hundreds of veferrela, then I would like t¢ know becauee that
matter is before the courts. If the Secret 3wrvice has not ignored them, I do
not want the court records that will be created shortly to reflect vufadly ov
the Secret Serxviee.

The Secret Serwime alzo has not acted on my appeal from the denial of records
relating to me under my PA request. 1 do know of recards not provided.

I am takipg time for explsnatious becsuse I believe they can be kelpful all
sround and because there have bean seme changes in my situation and status since
I last conferred with any Secret Service representative.

1 then sgreed to a request by your pecple that I not sue the Secret Service and

I did net even though they imsediately engaged in & double-creoss. This relstes

to providing me with copies of records related to some of the tangible evidence

in the assassination and to their transfer, Relevant records from several other
agencies detail this double-cross.

In return for receiving these records, to which 1 am entitled under FGIA in any
event, I promised that I wwuld not sue.

I was willing to do this because I beliaved that, bepinning with William
Mancheater's hook, the Secret Bervice was eriticized unfairly., Records not
provided should reveal that with the sppearance of that book I resorted to both
electronic and print media for defense of the agents and the service and to
eriticize Manchester.




My mejor interest is in makimg available as complete as possible an historical
record of this great tragedy snd of how sgencice of government and othar insti-
tutions of our society functioned then and in its wake. Host of my time now is
devoted te cowpiling and readying for tramsfer an asrchive that was requested of
me by the Wisconazin State Ristorical Society and is being deposited in the
Stevens Point Sranch of the Hniversity of Wiscomsin. '

I am in a public rele in this. so recognized by the courcs sad by the Departwent
of Justice. The eamiest and fastest way for you to satisfy yourseli about this
and most if not all my other reprosentations is to speak with Quinlan J. Shea, Jr.,
who is the Justice Director of FOLA/PA appeals. He is aware of the litigation
that resulted in ane of the judicial rscognitons of the role in which I have been
for some years. Ue was present in court during C.A. 77-2155, when the court

fouad me to be in & public and somevhat unigue role and ordered that the FRI's
JFE assassination records be given to me without cost. Thereafter the Department,
which is also the defendant in my C.A. 73-19%6 for similar Xiug assasgination
records, held that becaues of my public role all fees ralated to records on both
subjects would be waived and all relevant records would be provided.

T understand thare are other court decisions holding that when the information
ia primerily for public uses no charges are to be made,

Uader existing regyulations, cited by the judge in C.A. 77-2155, 1 alec <qualify

for the waiver. 1 am 66 years old, am in imperfect health, and my oanly- regular
income ig from Social Security. In 1975 I suffered acute thrombophlebitis in
toth lags and thighs. Thereafter erterial insufficiencies developaed. The damages
are permsnent and llmiting. '

% that ha will know what I have told you in the event you consult him, I will
send a copy of this to Mr. Shes.

¥y unmet PCIA requests of the Secret Hervice were £irst by subject aud then,

when they were not complied with, I filed the all-inclueive request. Your office
should have thewm and should bave a record of the fact that nothing was provided.
You should also have recorde of what you provided to later requesters. This, of
course, was hurtful to me and to my work, snd my effert to keep treatment of the
subject within reason and balance. I also want to leave 2 full and complete
public arzhive. '

This slee is true of wmy PA request, for not ouly do I want to provide corrections
of unfactual records, I wvant all criticisms of me to be available in this archive
s0 that those who use it can make independent evaluations of both me and the
various mgencies.

Some of the withheld fecret Service records may well be ewbarrassing to it now.
1 bave in mind such things se its overrsaction to and uncrétical acceptance of
& fabricsted report thet I planuned to shoot down & Fresidentisal helicopter.
Prasicential helicopters are among those that did ruin a chicken farm we then
operated but I sald no such thing.

However, and not from the Secret Service, I am aware of some of the things it
then did. They also weee hurtful to me. They continue to be because the unfac-
tual records axist. This includes in other than Secret Service files.




ke 211 bave to live with the past, the actual past asud the phony past creatad
over a period of vesrs. Like Hanchester's of the Eecret Sertice or those of
various agencies relating to ms and my allegzed beliefs.

Under the law &8 1 anderstand it, the Secret 3ervice slso muuet live with this
past snd must provide copies of its requested reeords that srve not within the

excmptions of the Act.

T s renmewing my request for all the records

denial has been appesied. I do not want to have to sue to obtain them.

wea amended after I made the requests and fi

referred to sbove although their

led the appeals. The Secret He

FOIA

rvice

can now reexamine this in the 1ight of the 1974 smendements to the Act and the
the reccrds without cost, vhich I

other authorities I cite. It should provide
ask.

I hope the records will be guitably identified and bound in sowe manmer, as with

Acco fasteners, which the FEI now uses. 1 preserve all records as 1 raceive them
to shbova. Where the records were not

for trausfer to the public archive referred

boand when I recelved thex, I bound tham., Lowever, loose papers can get out of

order and I want to aveld that possibility.

The record emclosed with your letter does not bear auy Justice Depar Cawees”

identification. 1 assume therefore that it

is not the actual copy referred

by

Justice. vhile I make no issue of it with regard to this record, 1 do csll teo

your attention that such information and 21l
proper identificaton is iwmportant for histor

other informatiom required for
jcal and other archival yuqb@se

The Attorney Gamersl, 1f you sre rot awafe of it, found the assagsination o

President Kennedy to be an historical case.

If you have any questions, please ask thes.
archive as 1 am now assembling it. If you 4

You are welcome to exauine the
esire any proois other than the

to vhich I refer you, ask snd I will provide them, Dut I believe that Mr.

vill confirwm this matter if you ask bim.

Enclosure
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Sincerely,

Farcld Weisberg
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20223

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Harold Weisberg
Route 12
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

The Department of Justice, Criminal Division, FOI Section has forwarded
three Secret Service documents which they surfaced pursuant to your
Freedom of Information Request.

Attached are copies of the three Secret Service documents. They have
information deleted from them because they contain investigatory infor-
mation compiled for law enforcement purposes. Pursuant to Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552(b)(1) some information has been with-
held which is currently and properly classified pursuant to Executive
Order 12065 in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy.
In accordance with Title 5, United States Code, Section 552(a)(7)(E)
information has been withheld which would disclose investigative techni-
ques and procedures. ,

some deletions have been made pursuant to Title 5, United States Code,
Section 552(b)(5) as matters that are inter-agency or intra-agency memo-
randa, and others in accordance with Title 5, United States Code, Section -
552(b)(2) as information that pertains solely to the internal rules and
practices of the agency. The citations of the above exemptions are not
to be construed as the only exemptions which may be available under the
Freedom of Information Act. »

Fees are charged in accordance with Title 31 of the Code of Federal Regu-
lations, Part 1A, Section 1.6{g). For your file consisting of 12 xerox
pages at $.10 per page, please send a certified check or money order in
the amount of $1.20 payable to U.S. Secret Service, Financial Management
Division, 1800 G Street, N.W., Room 907, Washington, D. C. 20223.




If you disagree with our determination, you have the right of

administrative appeal within 35 days by writing to Freedom of

Information Appeal, Deputy Director, U.S. Secret Service, 1800
G Street, N.W., Room 941, Washington, D. C . 20223.

Sincerely,

P

William J. B

ATSAIC
Freedom of Information &

Privacy Acts Officer

Enclosure

I o T i z = -

C e eed———




